
THE SAGUARO INITIATIVE 
(TSI) HONOR ROLL OF 
SUPPORTERS
Recognized here are generous 
donors who have made gifts and 
confirmed pledges as of Feb. 28, 
2018, of $1,500 or more.

$1,000,000 +
Jacquie & Bennett Dorrance
Ardie & Steve Evans
Sam & Betty Kitchell Family
Jan & Tom Lewis
The Kemper & Ethel Marley   
   Foundation
Virginia G. Piper Charitable Trust

$500,000 - $749,999
Nina Mason Pulliam Charitable Trust
Irene H. Vasquez - In Memory of   
   Mildred B. Williams

$250,000 - $499,999
Anonymous (2)
Anonymous Trustee
APS Foundation
Arizona Community Foundation
ArtPlace America
Elizabeth Byrnes & Barton Faber
Lee & Mike Cohn
Peter S. Fine & Rebecca Ailes-Fine
Freeport-McMoRan Foundation
Garden Friend
The Ottosen Family Foundation -  
   Barbara & Donald Ottosen
Carol & Randy Schilling
The Virginia M. Ullman Foundation
Janet E. & Rev. Dr. Walter F. Wieder

$100,000 - $249,999
Stephen Bartlett & John Ness
Carol & Larry Clemmensen
Shelley Cohn & Mollie C. Trivers
Donna & Bill Dehn
Cliff & Marilyn Douglas
The Flinn Foundation
Nita & Phil Francis - In Honor  
   of Ardie & Steve Evans
Dawn & Donald Goldman
Dr. William Huizingh
Institute of Museum and Library  
   Services
Carole & Rich Kraemer
Ted & Melissa Lagreid
The Estate of Paul Lorah
Tahnia & Jeffrey D. McKeever
Marta Morando & Bill Moio
National Endowment for the Arts
Northern Trust Company
Diane Roush
Charles F., Jennifer E. & John  
   U. Sands - In Memory of Dr.  
   Edward F. (Ted) Anderson
Diana E. & Paul B. Smith
SRP
Ann Stanton & Robert Haddock
The Steele Foundation, Inc.
Nancy O. Swanson
Willard E. White 

$75,000 - $99,999
Jeff & Lexine Hebets
Clayton & Jeanette Leister
Rose & Harry Papp

$50,000 - $74,999
Anonymous
Mrs. Anonymous
Diane Abe & Linda Heppe - In  
   Memory of Bing & Mary Heppe
Kate Baker
Howard & Joy Berlin
Connie & Jim Binns
Oonagh & John Boppart
Bert & Betty Feingold

Barbara & Tom Hoffnagle
MWL Private Foundation
J. W. Kieckhefer Foundation
JPMorgan Chase, N.A.
Jane & Mal Jozoff
Margot & Dennis Knight
Sally & Rich Lehmann
Dana & Bruce Macdonough
Margaret T. Morris Foundation
Mike & Katie Mueller Family
Scott T. Schaefer - In Honor  
   of Sara, Taylor, Braeden  
   and Abby Schaefer
Ken Schutz & Craig Thatcher
Robert & Shoshana Tancer
Chip & Daryl Weil

$25,000 - $49,999
American Airlines Community 
   Foundation
Patricia H. Auch
Karen M. Contant
Virginia G. Cave
Kitty Collins
Davison Benefits Group, Inc.
Herbert H. and Barbara C. Dow   
   Foundation
Charles H. & Teny R. Fisher
Hensley Beverage Company,  
   Robert & Denise Delgado
Harriet Ivey & Richard Brashear
Mark & Sue Landy 
Jan Laufer
Kathleen Mendelson
Sara & J. L. Pete Morgan
Mary Dell Pritzlaff
Sprouts Healthy Communities  
   Foundation
Don & Marty Squire
Anne C. Stupp
Pat & John Sullivan
Barbara B. Weisz
Diana & Allan Winston

$10,000 - $24,999
Anonymous
All Staff Services, Inc.
Tyler & Nancy Anderson
Gerald Appell
Arid Zone Trees
Susan & Stephen Bansak
Barbara & Craig Barrett
Patti & Owen Baynham
Thomas & Shirley Bekey
Jean & Barry Bingham
Laurie & Drew Brown
Barbara & Ron Bunnell
Karen & Bill Clements - In Memory  
   of Dorothy & Eric Johnson
Craig & Joy Clifford
Pam & Dale Collie
Kim Connor & William Way
JoEllen & Phil Doornbos
Beverly & Paul Duzik
Dirk W. Ellsworth & William F.  
   Schmidt
Amy Flood & Larry West
Gannett Foundation
Barbara Anne Gant
Drs. Debbie & Mike Gilman
Mary Heiss & Harold Dorenbecher
Peggy Herz & Philip Smith
Ken & Nancy Husband
Arlyn Imberman - In Honor of  
   Ken Schutz
Shelley & Bill Jacoby
Larry & Marti Koehn
Mari & Frank Koerner
Larcher Family Foundation 
Barbara & Ron Lieberson
MaryLynn Mack
Kimberlie McCue & Michael Olson
Kathleen McCullough

Tammy McLeod - In Honor of  
   Wilma McLeod
Laurie McWeeney
Paul & Adrienne Morell
Susan & Mark Mulzet
Kathy & Chuck Munson
Newman’s Own Foundation
Carolyn & Mark O’Malley
Mary Kay & Bill Post
Terry & Steve Roman
The Ruddock Family
Barbara & Ted Ryan
John Sallot & Randy Lovely
Barbara Jane & Archer Shelton
Jon A. & Marilyn G. Shomer
Favour H. Slater, Rev. Sarah E.  
   Slate & Catherine A. Slater
Susan & Ron Telesko
Jennifer J. Theobald - In Memory  
   of John O. Theobald II
Edgar Turcotte
U.S. Bank Foundation
Robbi & Jim Urban
Bruce & Kathy Weber
Maja Wessels & Charles Covington
Liisa & William Wilder
Sandi & Bob Williams
Helen B. Wooden & Family

$5,000 - $9,999
Anonymous
Carrie & Jon Hulburd / Craig O.  
   Pearson 
APS 
David J. Barnett
Judy & Larrie Bates
Betty & Herb Bool
Cohn Financial Group, LLC
Geri & Mike DeMuro
Discount Tire Co., Inc.
Barbara & Charles Dunlap
Shelly & Timm Esque
Bryce Faber
First Solar, LLC
Globe Corporation
Kathleen & John Graham
Bobette Gorden & Robert Cialdini
Greenberg Taurig, LLP 
Amy Hillman & Gerry Keim 
Hirtle Callaghan – Chief Investment 
   Officers 
Martha E. Hunter-Henderson - In   
   Honor of Raymond M. Hunter 
Intel Corporation 
KTVK 3TV | azfamily.com
Globe Foundation
Catherine Heslep
Kutak Rock LLP
Margie Lebold
Meridian Bank, N. A.
Peggy Mullan & Kathy Berzins - In   	
   Memory of Denny Phillips
Northern Trust Charitable Trust
ON Media
Michele & Robert Page 
Craig O. Pearson
Linda “Mac” & Russ Perlich
Prudential Financial
Darra Rayndon & David Arrow
Suzanne & Peter Richards
Sophia & Clark Rogers
Wendy Rose
Ryan Companies US, Inc.
Jan Scheid
Meilee Smythe
Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.
Steve & Kathleen Taddie
Susan Thornton
Steve & Missy Tufts
UMB Bank
Versant Capital Management, Inc.
The Melani and Rob Walton Fund of   
   The Walton Family Foundation
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Wells Fargo Private Bank
Tina Wilson - In Honor of Kathy Hill
Frederick Jack Windle

$1,500 - $4,999
Michael Andersen
Christine Archibald
James Armstrong
Kathy & Steven Ashby
Paula Baessler
Jason B. Barlow
Joy A. Bell
Charles & Rebecca Berry
Steve Blackwell
BMO Harris Bank
Gena & Harry Bonsall
Gail Bradley
Bob Bulla
Kim Carter
Choice Hotels International 
   Foundation
Dorothy Cholnoky
Anne & Fred Christensen
Coleman Dahm & Associates
Leslie Dashew & Jack Salisbury
Deloitte & Touche LLP
Dianne & Charles Dunn
Sandy Ehler
Barbara & Terry Fenzl
Ann L. Forsberg
Nancy J. Gill
Powell Gillenwater
Virginia L. Goll
Elaine & Dan Gruber
Ann Guggenbuehler
Ken Hand
Kris K. Henderson
Phyllis Hupp
Hyatt Regency Phoenix at Civic Plaza
Vivian I. Jeras
Julie Karasek
Brian Kissinger & Todd McCandless
Jennifer Knorr
Diane Kulow
Madeleine Lewis
Tracy L. Lombardi
Sharron Luther
Janet Maurer & Marty Davis
Cathy & Steve McConnell
Dr. & Mrs. John K. Meinert
Joanna Meyer
Diana Mitchell
Dennis E. Mitchem
Christine & F. J. Mollring
Monarch Council and Alumni: 
   Eve Bilotas, Veronica Brana,   
   Teniqua Broughton, Cyndi Coon,  
   Marion Donaldson, John Fisher,  
   Kendon Jung, Sandra Keely,  
   Jessica Lagreid, Adriana Lane,  
   Kim Larkin, Jayson Matthews,   
   Emily Mead, Scott Osteen, Kate  
   Perrin, Jennifer Purcell, Cristi  
   Pontius, Shawnte Rothschild,  
   Laine Seaton
David Paluck
Wendy A. Price
Diane G. Reynolds
Tracy Rhodes
Laura Rogers
Heidi Rosner
Eleanore L. Schafer
Patricia Simmons
Susannah & Leslie Small
Linda K. Snelson
Maryann Taliaferro
Dana M. Terrazas
Ken Udenze
Sharon & Donald J. Ulrich
Debra Webster
Kelsey Wolf-Donnay
Christopher Yellen

Supporting Partner

Blue Cross® Blue Shield® of Arizona

DESERT BOTANICAL 
GARDEN DONORS
Desert Botanical Garden is  
grateful to all 32,575 members and 
donors for your generosity. On these 
pages, we recognize individual, 
company, and foundation donors 
who made single or multiple 
contributions and pledges totaling 
$1,500 and more between March 1, 
2017 and Feb. 28, 2018.

In addition, special recognition 
sections acknowledge donors who 
made contributions during the past 
quarter for memorial and tribute 
gifts and gifts in kind of $1,500+.

+ Patrons Circle members, including 
Saguaro, Curator’s, Director’s, 
President’s and Founder’s Circle 
contributors are identified with a +.

$25,000+
Rebecca Ailes-Fine & Peter Fine +
Lee & Mike Cohn +
Jacquie & Bennett Dorrance +
Marilyn & H. Clifton Douglas +
Betty Kitchell +
Jan & Tom Lewis +
Marta Morando & William Moio +
Barbara & Donald Ottosen +

$10,000 - $24,999
Anonymous + (4)
Patricia Auch +
Oonagh & John Boppart +
Shelley Cohn & Mollie Trivers +
JoEllen & Philip Doornbos +
Ardie & Stephen Evans +
Beth Byrnes & Barton Faber +
Betty & Bertram Feingold +
Amy Flood & Larry West +
Sue & Michael Gregg +
Amy Hillman & Gerry Keim +
Sally & Richard Lehmann +
Julie Louis +
Tahnia & Jeffrey McKeever +
Adrienne & Paul Morell +
Rosellen & Harry Papp +
Peggy D. Herz & Philip E. Smith +
Ann Stanton & Robert Haddock +
Nancy Swanson +
Kathleen & Stephen Taddie +
Craig Thatcher & Kenneth Schutz +

$5,000 - $9,999
Garden Friend
Diane & Paul Abe +
Kathy & Steven Ashby +
Christine & John Augustine
Kate Baker +
Jane & Jason Barlow +
David Bauer & Charles Cooper
Philip & Lydia Bell +
Cindy & Ron Bernstein +
Connie & Jim Binns +
Robert Bulla +
Sue & Dain Calvin
Tanya & Christopher Gately +
Martha & Charles Henderson +
Tom & Ruth Ann Hornaday +
Carrie & Jon Hulburd +
Arlyn Imberman In Honor of Ken    
   Schutz & Craig Thatcher +
Harriet Ivey & Richard Brashear +
Jane & Malcolm Jozoff +
Brenda Duncan & Ken Kirk
Carole & Richard Kraemer +
Sue & Mark Landy +
Susan & Philip Matos +
Kathy & Chuck Munson +
Carolyn & Mark O’Malley +
Mary & Matthew Palenica +
Lois & John Rogers +
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Jennifer & Charles Sands +
Ronald Sassano +
Scott Schaefer +
Carol & Randy Schilling +
The Shomer Family +
Ann Siner +
Anne Stupp +
Shoshana & Robert Tancer +
Susan & Ronald Telesko +
JR & Jeffrey Trevas +
Daryl & Louis Weil
Maja Wessels & Charles Covington +
Carol & Robert Wolfe +

$2,500 - $4,999
Anonymous + (3)
Martha Albue & Bryan Albue +
Jeff & Debbie Andrews +
Ann Beisser & Kandy Kendall
Alan & Sarah Bennett
Karen LeDonne & David Berk +
Howard & Joy Berlin +
Jean & Barry Bingham +
Nancy & Charles Brickman +
Joy Bunt & Linda Turley +
Karen & William Clements +
Pamela & Dale Collie +
Kitty Collins +
Barbara Crisp & Mark Nemschoff +
Brenda Dennert & Frank Agnone
Alice Dickey +
Beverly & Paul Duzik +
Kate Ellison +
Jo & John Flittie +
Angela & Jeffrey Glosser +
Renee Hanson & Peter Weber +
Rojon & Jay Hasker +
Susan & Richard Helzer +
Joanne & Gary Johnson +
Maurine Kahn +
Laurence Korn
Ted & Melissa Lagreid +
Bob & Shari Levitan +
Barbara & Ron Lieberson +
The Luoma Family
Kathleen McCullough +
Tammy McLeod & John Hamilton +
Nancy Melano
Charlene Miller
Sara & J. L. Peter Morgan +
Julie Pace & David Selden &  
   Glenda Pace +
Suzanne & Peter Richards +
Nancy Riegel +
Edgardo Rivera & Donald  
   Rumer-Rivera +
Diane Roush +
Diana E. & Paul B. Smith +
Pamela Steele & Robert Loeb +
Gale Steinhauser
Pat & John Sullivan +
Betty Lou Summers +
Jennifer Theobald +
Candace & Michael Tooke +
Ken Udenze +
Kathleen & Bruce Weber +
Sandra & Robert Williams +
Barbara & Charlie Young +

$1,500 - $2,499
Anonymous + (11)
Judy Ackerman & Richard Epstein +
Carol & Rick Adams +
Gene Almendinger +
Grant Almquist
Kendall & James Ameduri +
Doris & Laurence Ashkin +
Mara Babin & Mark Cusick +
Linda Bailey & Mark Fairhead +
Stephen Bartlett +
Judy & Larrie Bates +
Uta Monique Behrens +
Shirley & Thomas Bekey +
Neil Berman +
Kristy & Timothy Bidwill +
Tennille & Troy Blair +
Gena & Harry Bonsall +

Betty & Herbert Bool +
Gail Bradley +
Linda Breuer +
Teniqua Broughton +
Charla Bucklin +
Rebecca Burnham & Robert James +
Elin Cantliffe-Guenther & Douglass  
   Guenther +
Philip Carll +
Virginia Cave +
Denise Chamberlain +
Dorothy Cholnoky +
Anne & Fred Christensen +
Michelle & Henry Clarke +
Pat Wentworth Comus & Louis F.  
   Comus, Jr. +
Melinda & Matt Connell +
Elva & Lattie Coor +
William Cope +
Janet & John Cotton +
Julie & Keith Cowan +
Thyra & Dale Danneman +
Leslie Dashew & Jack Salisbury +
Jo & Ron Davis +
Mesha Davis & Doug Carter +
Robyn & Michael DeBell +
Donna & William Dehn +
Pam Del Duca +
Mark & Barbara DeMichele +
Geri & Mike DeMuro +
Cathy Dickey +
Robert Dixon +
Teresa Dominguez & Frank  
   Dominguez+
Marion Donaldson +
Jeanne & Brian Donatello +
Julie & John Douglas +
Dianne Dunn +
Phyllis & John Earle +
Michele & Heiner Eichermueller +
Dirk Ellsworth & William Schmidt +
Dean Fairchild & John Knight +
Barbara & Terry Fenzl +
Teny & Charles Fisher +
Terry Flood +
Dan & Linda Francisco +
Ursula & Ram Gangadean +
Barbara Gant & Susan Wingfield +
Judith & Stanley Getch +
Bruce Gilleland +
Deborah & Michael Gilman +
Amy Gittler & Michael Sillyman +
Joan Goforth & Carlos Oldham +
Dawn & Don Goldman +
Susan & Richard Goldsmith +
Laurie Goldstein & Jonathan H  
   Marshall
Elizabeth & Frank Goodyear +
Leslie Gordon +
Kathleen & John Graham +
Barbara Gullickson +
Bruce Hambro +
Nancy Hanley +
Dee & Jean Harris +
Mary Heiss & Harold Dorenbecher +
Patricia & David Hill +
Liz & Fred Hoffert +
Barbara & Tom Hoffnagle +
Carol & Jeff Holden +
Heather & Eric Holst +
Nancy Husband +
Kathy & Robertson Jones +
Nancy Kinney +
Elizabeth & John Kirkpatrick +
Margot & Dennis Knight +
Kathy Kolbe & William Rapp +
Jeff Kuchlak +
Diane & Michael Kulow +
Kimberly Larkin +
Mary Lu & Ron Larson +
Patti & Frederick Lau +
Ronda & Louis Leeburg +
Shari Lewinski & Donald Dixon +
Cheryl & John Lewis +
Marilyn & Dale Lillard
Dorothy Lincoln-Smith +
Ann & Kenneth Lindner +

Laney & Keith Lindor +
Judy & Sam Linhart +
Lester Longino & Jim Hession +
Janis & Dennis Lyon +
Dana & Bruce Macdonough +
Andy, Heidi, Claire & Robby  
   MacFarlane +
Robert MacNeil +
Nancy & John Mallinson +
Harold Mann +
Martha & Jonathan Mann +
Laura Marshall & Stephen Clarke
Lucinda Marshall
Robert L. Marshall
Sandra & Michael Martindale +
Carla & Joseph McAuliffe +
Susan McBee & Dave Vines
Carol McCrady +
Kimberlie McCue & Michael Olson +
Elaine & David McGinn +
Patricia & Gerald McKenna +
Pat McKennon +
Kathy Mendelson +
Amy & Paul Mescher +
Joseph Meyer, IV +
Carmine & Joseph Miller +
Linda & Andrew Miller +
John & Cindy Millikin +
Joan & John Murphy Jr. +
Karen Nackard +
Barbara & Lawrence Nilsen +
Jackie Norton +
Janet Orr +
Lori & Keith Osborne +
Kimberlee Reimann Padilla &  
   Amador Padilla
Michele & Robert Page +
Karen & David Paldan +
Carol & Richard Peairs +
Jody Pelusi +
Maritom Pyron +
Kimberly & Anthony Rao +
Darra Rayndon & David Arrow +
Pamela & K. Deane Reade
John D. Richardson
Karen & Richard Richter +
Nancy Rierson +
Joyce Rolfes & Nancy Broerman +
Marcia & Hugh Ruddock +
Elana & Mike Russell +
Nancy Russell & David Rentfro +
Jeannie & Fabrizio Saraceni +
Lois & Stephen Savage +
Karen Scates +
Lorraine & Gregory Scaven +
Sophann & Thomas Schleifer +
Christina & Kenneth Schopen +
Megan & Brian Schwallie +
Susan Shattuck +
William & Mary Ann Sheely +
Janie & Archer Shelton +
Arthur & Charlotte Shull +
Carol & William Smallwood +
Lynne Smith +
Alexandra Smith & Alex Marr +
Joyce & James Smith +
Cattryn Somers & Michael Cafiso +
Martha & Donald Squire +
Phyllis & Dick Stern +
Betsy & Bruce Stodola +
Carolyn & John Stuart +
Mary Swanson & Bob Jacques +
Kathryn Tanner  + 
Merle & Michael Tarnow +
Nancy Tengler +
Dana & Henry Terrazas +
Carolyn & Ben Thomas +
Richard Tollefson & Marc Kellen- 
   berger +
William Torrey +
Tamsinn & Jon Underwood
Roberta & James Urban +
Marsha & Charles Van Dam &  
   Bonnie Christofferson +
Irene Vasquez - Honoring Mildred  
   B. Williams +
Debra & Karukurichi Venkatesh & 
   Shayla Venkatesh +



Anne Vetter & Michael Vetter +
Lynn & Edward Villanueva +
Renee Walter +
Sandy Werner +
Sarah & Ethan Wessel +
Ann & Steve Wheeler +
Willard White & Stephen Hartman +
Jenniffer Whittingham & M. Stanley  
   Whittingham +
Janet & Walter Wieder +
Margi & Tom Wilkinson Levitt +
Margaret Wilson & Pamela Cooper +
Carol & Lewis Wilson +
Jack Windle +
Diana & Allan Winston +
Sonja Winter & Amanda Winter &  
   Alex Winter +
Robin & Stephen Woodworth +
Dana & John Wyss +
Sheila & David Young +

SONORAN CIRCLE
Desert Botanical Garden is 
honored to acknowledge the 
following individuals as members 
of the Sonoran Circle as of Feb. 
28, 2018. These donors have 
thoughtfully included the Garden 
in their estate plans.

* Gifts have been realized.

Anonymous (71)
Diane Abe
Susan E. Ahearn
Rebecca Ailes-Fine & Peter S. Fine
Gail & John Allan
Mary Jo & Gene Almendinger
Mason E. & Donna G. Anderson
Dr. Mike & Jan Anderson
Lou Ella Archer*
Rev. Talitha J. Arnold
Patricia Auch
Billie Jane Baguley*
Kate Baker
Judy & Web Baker
Kate & Greg Bakkum
Valerie Banks
Diane Barker
Lewis Barnard, Jr.*
David Barnett
Steve Bartlett & John Ness
Judy & Larrie Bates
Daryl & Jill Bauza
Robert A. Beane
Patricia Beauvais Trust*
Uta Monique Behrens
Shirley & Thomas Bekey
Sandra & Ralph Benell
Myrna & Charles Berger
Jean M. Besich
Gail Bliss
Marty Blood
Ilse Bolster*
Oonagh & John Boppart
Cindy & Greg Bowers
Virginia L. Buchanan*
Dr. Joy C. Bunt
Rebecca Lynne Burnham
Jane Burtnett
Barbara Busse*
Spiro Cakos Trust*
Vera A. Carpenter Trust*
Virginia G. Cave
Joy & Craig Clifford
Lee Baumann Cohn
Shelley Cohn & Mollie C. Trivers
Patricia Wentworth Comus &  
   Louis F. Comus, Jr
Pamela Cooper & Margaret Wilson
Harry R. Courtright
Carol & Richard Crane
Kevin D. Cullens & James M. Laughlin
Jerome W. Daub*
Bernadette & Dean DeAngelis
Diana Decker
Bill & Donna Dehn
Patricia Dickerman*
Rachel K. Dirkse Trust

Liscum Diven*
Heather & Richard Dohrwardt
Jacob Done
Capt. Irene L. Doto (Ret.)*
Marilyn & H. Clifton Douglas
John L. & M. Kathryn Duffy
Marion & Jim Durham
David & Cheryl Dutton – In memory 
   of Betty B. Dutton
Ruth & Merlin DuVal
Beverly & Paul Duzik
Lucille B. Earle*
Ardie & Steve Evans
Barton Faber & Elizabeth Byrnes
Alice Feffer*
Dr. Bertram E. & Betty A. Feingold
Diana & Mark Feldman
Mary Ferro
Virginia & Ernest Ferry*
Corleah S. Fiery*
Vivian Leigh Forde*
Sylvia E. Forte*
Kelcey Fry
Marty Furbee*
Donald Gelfand & Katharine   
   Messenger
Judith R. & Stanley J. Getch
Drs. Deborah & Michael Gilman
Rose & Harvey Goertz*
Dawn & Donald Goldman
Susan & Richard Goldsmith
Doris & Mark Greene
Elaine & Dan Gruber
Michael & Christine Hachey
Delbert J. Harr*
Jay & Rojon Hasker
Lexine & Jeff Hebets
Mary Heiss & Harold Dorenbecher
Frank Hennessey*
Florence L. Hinshaw*
Barbara & Tom Hoffnagle
Larry & Marti Koehn
Steven & Sandy Holmstoen
DeAnne & Mike Holt
Charles A. Huckins
William Huizingh*
Nancy & Ken Husband
Kent D. Levine
Dorothy D. & James L. Jones*
Wilson Jones, Jr. & Richard Sourant
Jane Jozoff
Cheryl E. Kantor*
Melissa A. Kemp
Raymond W. Kemp
Margaret Kirkpatrick*
Bruce & Lisa Klug
Mari & Frank Koerner
Debra Korobkin*
Virginia Korte
Florence Arlene Kriz Trust*
Arthur N. Krein
The Kulow Family Trust
Madge Kunkel
Dr. Marta Labus
Jan Laufer
Carolyn M. Lazar
Margie Lebold*
Clayton M. & Jeanette H. Leister, Jr.
Victor S. Leon*
Dorothy Lincoln-Smith & Harvey  
   Smith
Ann & Michael Linnett
Fran & Dale Linowski
Beth Lockridge
Annelise Loeser*
Beth Meyer Lohse & Rolf Lohse
Estelle & Paul Lorah*
Shirley & Douglas Lowe
Ed & Shellee Lowry
Jonathan Marshall*
Mildred F. May*
Sallie L. McCutcheon
Kathleen McKenzie
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Scott B. McMahon
Patricia A. & John K. Meinert
Kathy Mendelson
Betty & Denny Mitchem
Marta L. Morando
Sara & J.L. Peter Morgan
Lorene D. Mullineaux*
Kathy & Chuck Munson
Tish & Barry Stuecker
Patricia Anne Murphy*
Arthur R. Murray*
Marcia D. & Richard W. Nadolny
Sherry New
Susan D. Noack
Carolyn & Mark O’Malley
Debbie & Benedict Ornburn
Opal Oyaas*
Karen & David Paldan
Mary & Matthew Palenica
Rosellen & Harry Papp
Mathilda M. Parker
Kathleen Passey*
Craig Pearson
Joel Prescott*
Darra Rayndon
Doris Redlin
Nancy & Robert H. Rheinlander*
David J. Ritchie
James K. Roche
Delia Guadalupe Rodriguez
Nancy Broerman & Joyce Rolfes
Mary Romero & Eric Margolis
Jo Rose & Cynthia A. Rose
Diane G. Roush
Wallis Rae Rozga
C. Bryan Ruth & Susan K. De Simone
Charles F., Jennifer E., & John U.  
   Sands
Leontine Sassell*
The Gregory J. Scaven Family
Scott T. Schaefer
Carol Schilling
Ruth K. Schonthal*
Virginia & Gary Schoonaert
Ken Schutz
Geri Ann Sefton
Susan E. Shattuck
Don Shaw
Barbara Jane & Archer Shelton
Jon A. & Marilyn G. Shomer
Gene Skutack
Favour H. Slater*
David N. & Diana M. Smith
Glenda Springer
Ann Stanton
Janet & Jeri Stiles
Carolyn Stout
Anne C. Stupp
Dan Suhr
Nancy Swanson
Marilyn Swoboda
Nikolaus Tendler
Jennifer Theobald
Bruce C. Thoeny
Shari & Ben Thompson
Michael J. Tucker
Carol & Bob Tulk
Ethel Twitchell*
H. W. VanLoo*
Irene H. Vasquez
John H. Weber
Kathleen & Bruce Weber
Gertrude Webster*
Betty B. Weinert*
Virginia A. Weise
Kathryn R. Welch
Maja Wessels & Charles Covington
Willard E. White
Janet E. & Rev. Dr. Walter F. Wieder
Douglas D. & Carol L. Wilkey
Jack Windle
Marilyn Wolfe
Gary R. Wolkovits
Neil & Meggan Wood
Helen B. Wooden*
Eugenia I. Wright*
Karen Wyndelts

Sandra Ochterbeck
Sylvia D. Yoder

ORGANIZATIONS AND 
INSTITUTIONS
The Garden is proud to 
acknowledge the following 
businesses, foundations, and 
government agencies for making 
annual gifts to support the Garden’s 
research, education, conservation, 
and exhibition programs.

$100,000+
The Flinn Foundation
Nina Mason Pulliam Charitable Trust
U.S. Department of Agriculture

$50,000 - $99,999
APS Foundation
Blue Cross® Blue Shield® of Arizona
Phoenix Office of Arts and Culture
Sprouts Healthy Communities 
   Foundation
The Steele Foundation, Inc.

$25,000 - $49,999
APS - Arizona Public Service
Arizona Community Foundation
The Arizona Republic
The Dorrance Family Foundation
Herbert H. and Barbara C. Dow  
   Foundation
Experience Matters
FIRST SOLAR, LLC
Google for Nonprofits
JPMorgan Chase
M CULINARY CONCEPTS
ON Media
The Ottosen Family Foundation
Phoenix Home & Garden  
   Magazine  | PHOENIX Magazine
Schwab Charitable Fund
SRP
SRP EarthWise Energy
T. W. Lewis Foundation 
Twiford Foundation

$10,000 - $19,999
Anonymous
American Airlines
Bartlett Tree Experts
Chase Private Client
Fabulous Food Fine Catering & Events
The Ferry Family Foundation
Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund
Freeport-McMoRan Foundation
Gertrude’s
Greenberg Traurig, LLP
Haddock Stanton Foundation
Intel Corporation
Michael W. Louis Private Foundation
The Fred Maytag Family Foundation
The Nature Conservancy
Northern Trust, N.A.
Santa Barbara Catering Company 
Stanley Smith Horticultural Trust
Susich Design Company
U.S. Bank Foundation
Rob and Melani Walton Foundation

$5,000 - $9,999
3 TV/KTVK-TV 
Airpark Signs & Graphics
American Endowment Foundation
Amica Insurance 
Arizona Taste Catering, Inc.
Aventura Catering
BDG Landscape Maintenance
Benedict’s Catering 
Cable One, Inc.
CBS 5/KPHO-TV  
Charles Schwab & Co. Inc..
Dye Family Foundation
Event Network
Fresh From the Kitchen 
HBI USA
Jewish Community Foundation of  
   Greater Phoenix, Inc.
Loaves & Fishes Foundations, Inc.

My Sister’s Closet
Pike and Susan Sullivan Foundation
Pour Masters Bar Service
ps:studios
Ryley, Carlock & Applewhite, P.C.
Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.
Stellar Capital Management LLC 
STORE Capital
Sunstate Equipment Co. LLC
The U.S. Charitable Gift Trust
Thunderbirds Charities
U.S. Bank
Wells Fargo
Wiseman and Gale Interiors

$2,500 - $4,999
Affinity Wealth Advisory Group
Atlasta Catering Service, Inc.
Center for Plant Conservation
Central Arizona Cactus and  
   Succulent Society
Costello Childs Contemporary    
   Gallery
Creations in Cuisine Catering
Deloitte & Touche LLP
Environmental Fund for Arizona
Hensley Beverage Company
Hyatt Regency Phoenix at Civic  
   Plaza
Illinois Tool Works Foundation
Jeff Zischke
Kutak Rock LLP
Rest Assured Inc.
The Herb Box
Walter Productions
Wilson Electric

$1,500 - $2,499
Arid Zone Trees
AVEDA
Ayco Charitable Foundation
Beardsley Print
Classic Party Rentals
Coleman Dahm & Associates
Creative Plants
Dean-Warren Assoc. Inc
DMB Associates, Inc.
Dominic Ferrara
Fab Factory LLC
Fennemore Craig, P.C.
Global Greengrants Fund
Integrity Commerical Cleaning, LLC
Kathy Weber Creative
Metal Media LLC
David Nathan Meyerson Foundation
Myers Vitkin Foundation, Inc.
Paul Morelli Design
Paradies Lagardere@PHX, LLC
Pearson & Co.
PHX B Free Investments, Inc.
RSP Architects
V & P NURSERIES, INC.
Vanguard Charitable

TRIBUTES & MEMORIALS
Honor gifts made Dec. 1, 2017 
through Feb. 28, 2018 will be 
recognized in the Fall issue of  
the Sonoran Quarterly.

IN-KIND DONORS
In-kind gifts of $1,500 from Dec. 
1, 2017 to Feb.28, 2018 will be 
recognized in the Fall issue of  
the Sonoran Quarterly.

We attempt to ensure  
the accuracy of our 
donor’s names. If you 
note an error or omission, 
please contact Angelica 
Lopez at 480.421.9977.


